			
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	03 - 27 - 2001 - Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			
TIMOS/REVOS	(National Maries asset and a terms into asset and area.		
	101649346		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Macsil, Inc.	(A)		
(3 MAR 2 2 2001 ·	Name: Block Drug Company, Inc.		
E	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 257 Cornelison Avenue		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Part	tnership		
🛮 Corporation-State Pennsylvania	City: <u>Jersey City</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>07302</u>		
☐ Other			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
2. Natura of convoyance:	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☒ Corporation-StateNew Jersey		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N			
Other			
	designation is		
Execution Date: November 6, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	D. Tandamanda Davistatia a Na. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/906,822 75/906,802	840,315 2,225,341 617,601 2,225,342 2,289,086		
Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Mr. David J. Schuman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$		
Internal Address:			
	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 257 Cornelison Avenue	8. Deposit account number:		
	02 2930		
City: <u>Jersey City</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP:	07302		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is troe and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
+ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$ $+$			
David J. Schuman Name of Person Signing March 21, 2001 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
rotal number of page	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignor is

Macsil, Inc.

1326 Frankford Avenue PO Box 7048

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19125 Wilming ton, 128 19803

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the following trademark rights in the country of the United States:

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.
BALMEX	75/906,822	
BALMEX MEDICATED PLUS	75/906,802	
BALMEX		840,315
BALMEX		617,601
BALMEX		2,289,086
BALMEX (stylized trade dress b/w)		2,225,341
Safety Sealed Tube Balmex Emollient		
and Protective Ointment for Diaper Rash		
and Minor Skin Irritations		2,225,342

WHEREAS, the Assignee is

Block Drug Company, Inc. a New Jersey corporation 257 Cornelison Avenue Jersey City, New Jersey 07302

WHEREAS the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the registrations of, applications for and common law rights in, the trademarks identified above, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks identified above are used.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten US dollars (\$10.00), the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized office on November 6, 2000.

Name: Edward Werman

Title: Preside +

RECORDED: 03/22/2001 REEL: 002258 FRAME: 0458